

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 482 OF 2009

ARUN KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T.  
and office report)

(ALONG WITH THE PAPER BOOK OF W.P.(C) No.100/2007)

Date: 15/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra,Adv.  
Ms. Madhuri Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the respondents and their officers and  
subordinates are restrained from prohibiting the  
petitioner from carrying the luggage/goods in the  
carriers on top of the petitioner's vehicle in accordance  
with the Motor Vehicles Act and Rules.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER