

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 482 OF 2009

ARUN KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)
(ALONG WITH THE PAPER BOOKS OF W.P.(C) No. 100/2007)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After arguing for some time, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for leave of the Court to withdraw this petition. Leave as prayed for is granted. The writ petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 482 OF 2009

ARUN KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

After arguing for some time, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for leave of the Court to withdraw this petition. Leave as prayed for is granted. The writ petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(DEEPAK VERMA)

New Delhi;
July 19, 2010.